
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, 6th Floor, Springfield, Illinois 62701 

Iowa Interstate Railroad, Ltd., Village of Tiskilwa, Bureau County 
and the State of Illinois, Department of Transportation 

Stipulated Agreement regarding improving public safety at the E. 
Main Street (AAR/DOT #863 552X, railroad milepost 122.36) 
highway-rail grade crossing of the Company’s track in the Village of 
Tiskilwa, Bureau County, Illinois. 

T14-0121 
 
SERVED 
ELECTRONICALLY 
OR BY MAIL 

 
TO ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD: 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
 On December 10, 2014, the Illinois Commerce Commission entered an Order in the above 
Docket, which authorized an expenditure from the Grade Crossing Protection Fund (“GCPF”).  
Authority for reimbursement from the GCPF expired on September 10, 2016, by terms of the 
Order.  Therefore, the amount of $2,843.23, remaining in IDOT Obligation XP15023, has been 
de-obligated. 

Entered:  October 4, 2016 

 
Latrice Kirkland-Montaque 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Review & Examination Program 

 
LKM:rsc 
 
 
  



Docket Number – T14-0121 

*Active Parties - 2 - 

Service List 
 
Omer Osman 
Director of Highways - IDOT 
ATTN:  Jason Johnson 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 205 
Springfield, IL 62764    * 
jason.johnson@illinois.gov 
  

Michael Forti 
Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62764    * 
michael.forti@illinois.gov 
  

Jennifer R. Kuntz 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 313 
Springfield, IL 62764    * 
jennifer.kuntz@illinois.gov 
  

Lawrence D. Parrish 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
100 W. Randolph, Ste. 6-600 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
lawrence.parrish@illinois.gov 
  

Gregory S. Ingram 
Iowa Interstate Railroad 
5900 6th Street, S.W. 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404    * 
gsingram@iaisrr.com 
  

Thomas R. Klemm 
Engineer 
Iowa Interstate Railroad, Ltd. 
5900 6th Street, Southwest 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404-4804    * 
clambi@iaisrr.com 
  

Cathy Smith 
Iowa Interstate Railroad, Ltd. 
5900 6th Street S.W. 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404    * 
csmith@iaisrr.com 
  

Scott Woodward 
Assistant Vice President, Engineering 
Iowa Interstate Railroad, Ltd. 
5900 6th Street S.W. 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404    * 
sfwoodward@iaisrr.com 
  

Randy Philhower 
Village President 
Village of Tiskilwa 
P.O. Box 433 
Tiskilwa, IL 61368-0433    * 
  

 

 


